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2018 Summer 1 Term                                         May 29 to July 13  

Memorial Day – University Closed  Monday May 28 

First Day of Classes – Beginning Drop/Add  Tuesday May 29 

Last Day to Drop/Add  Thursday May 31 

Course Withdrawal Begins   Friday June 1 

Course Withdrawal Period Ends  Friday June 22 

Independence Day – University Closed  Wednesday July 4 

Last day of Term Withdrawal  Friday July 6 

Last Day of Classes  Friday July 13 

  Grades Due from Professors  Tuesday   July 17 

  Grades Posted on myWCU  Thursday   July 19 – by noon 

   

   

2018 Fall 1 Term                                         August 27 to October 13 
 First Day of Classes – Beginning Drop/Add  Monday  August 27 

 Last Day to Drop/Add  Thursday  August 30 

 Course Withdrawal Begins  Friday  August 31 

 Labor Day – University Closed  Monday  September 3 

 Course Withdrawal Period Ends  Saturday  September 22 

 Last day of Term Withdrawal  Sunday  October 7 

 Last Day of Classes  Saturday  October 13 

 Grades Due from Professors  Tuesday  October 16 

 Grades Posted on myWCU  Thursday  October 18 – by noon 

   

   

2018 Fall 2 Term                                     October 22 to December15 

First Day of Classes – Beginning Drop/Add  Monday October 22 

Last Day to Drop/Add  Thursday October 25 

Course Withdrawal Begins  Friday October 26 

Course Withdrawal Period Ends  Saturday November 17 

Thanksgiving Holiday – University Closed  Thursday - Friday November 22 & 23 

Last day of Term Withdrawal  Sunday December 9 

Last Day of Classes  Saturday December 15 

Grades Due from Professors  Tuesday December 18 

Grades Posted on myWCU  Thursday December 20  - by noon 

 

THERE IS NO SUMMER 2 TERM 


